

Marel: JBT files registration statement on Form S-4 with the SEC

Marel has been informed that John Bean Technologies Corporation ("JBT") has filed a registration statement with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission on Form S-4, in relation to JBT's previously announced intention to make a voluntary takeover offer for all issued and outstanding shares in Marel. The Form S-4 is accessible through this link on JBT's Investor Relations website.

Investor Relations

For further information, please contact Marel Investor Relations via email ir@marel.com or tel. +354 563 8001.

About Marel

Marel (NASDAQ: MAREL, AEX: MAREL) is a leading global provider of advanced food processing equipment, systems, software and services to the food processing industry. Established in 1983, we have around 7,300 employees and a presence in more than 30 countries, servicing customer accounts in over 140 countries. We are listed on Nasdaq Iceland and Euronext Amsterdam, and in 2023 we delivered EUR 1.7 billion in revenues, with 46% coming from recurring aftermarket services and software. We invest 5-6% of revenues in innovation every year, setting new benchmarks in processing poultry, meat, fish as well as pet food, aqua feed and plant protein. Utilizing cutting edge technologies such as robotics, data-driven solutions, automation and software, we empower our customers to increase yield, ensure food safety, improve sustainability and ultimately create value for their businesses. For further information, please visit marel.com/ir.

Attachments

Marel: JBT files registration statement on Form S-4 with the SEC